
 

 
MEETING DATE: April 28, 2025  

 
SUBJECT/TITLE: RESOLUTION AMENDING CONTRACT L31017 WITH LHB, INC TO PROVIDE 
ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE JUNCTION AVENUE/ST. MARIE 
STREET RECONDITIONING PROJECT, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $54,100.00 FOR A NEW TOTAL 
OF $190,391.00.  

 
SUBMITTED BY: Alex Popp, Public Works and Utilities, Engineering Division  

 
 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve  

 
BOARD/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: N/A  

 
PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION: Resolution No. 24-0308R, passed on April 22, 2024, authorized the original contract 
(L31017) with LHB, Inc.  

 
 

BACKGROUND: This resolution amends contract L31017 with LHB, Inc. by $54,100.00. This amendment is 
necessary due to changes in the scope of the original contract as detailed in the attached design amendment 
request from LHB, Inc.  

 
 

BUDGET/FISCAL IMPACT: The additional engineering expenses will be paid from Permanent Improvement 
Fund 411, Department 035 (Capital Projects Accounts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city 
project no. 1464, requisition no. 25-0444.  

 
OPTIONS: Approve or continue negotiations with LHB, Inc. for previously completed additional work  

 
NECESSARY ACTION: Approve amendment of contract  

 
ATTACHMENTS: Request for contract amendment  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Council Agenda Item 25-0350R 


